be mutually acceptable to you and us.  We will provide you with site selection assistance as 
we may deem advisable in the circumstances.  If you wish to relocate the Premises of your 
Fixed Center, you must obtain our prior written approval and pay us a relocation fee of Two 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500).  You acknowledge and agree that we may reject 
any proposal to relocate outside of your Territory for any reason or no reason. 

3.1.5 You acknowledge and agree that specific street location is not a significant 
factor in the possible success of your Fixed Center.